

b

SLP(C)No. 21267 OF 2001
ITEM No.1B
FOR JUDGMENT

Court No. 6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.5523 of 2003 @

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.21267/2001

(From the Judgment and order dated 3-7-2001 in FAO 1850/01
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

JASBIR KAUR & ORS.

RESPONDENT (s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE DORAISWAMY RAJU AND ARIJIT PASAYAT, J.J.)

Date : 05/08/2003 This Petition was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)/Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv. (NP)

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the Judgment of the Court.
Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated in the Judgment. Costs made easy.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master

SIGNED JUDGMENT (REPORTABLE) IS PLACED ON THE FILE